	oward County ealth Department	Bureau of Environmental Health 8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045 Main: 410-313-2640 Fax: 410-313-2648 TDD 410-313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 www.hchealth.org Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer						
RECEIPT	DATE: 10-39 ON	SITE SEWAGE	DISPOSA	L SYSTEM		P 216395		
		PERMIT:	CONST	RUCTION		A		
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1036 Taylor Park Road								
SUBDIVISION	River Park Estates			LOT: 46	_ TAX ID:	03-282325		
CONTRACTO	R: Teff Aller	Backhoe		EMAIL:				
CONTRACTOR	ADDRESS:				РНС	DNE: <u>410 707 9028</u>		
PROPERTY O	WNER: Brandon Moth	erhead and Kellie	Riley	EMAIL:				
OWNER ADDR	ESS: 1036 Taylor Park F	load, Sykesville, N	AD 21084		PHONE:			
SEPTIC TANK S	IZE (GALLONS):	TAT		CTURER:				
PUMP MODEL	:	PUMP SIZE			NK CAPACITY	Y:		
DISTRIBUTIO	N SYSTEM: 🛛 GRAV	TY 🗌 PRES	SURE DOSED	BEDROOMS:	<u>3</u> AI	PPLICATION RATE: 1.2		
	LINEAR FEET REQUIRED:	52			INLET DE	PTH: 2.35		
TRENCHES:	TRENCH WIDTH:	3		MAXIMUM	BOTTOM DE	PTH: 8		
	MINIMUM SPACE BETWEEN TRENCHES:	11	EF	FECTIVE AREA BE	GINNING DEI	ртн: 4		
LOCATION:	PER APPROVED SITE PLAN							
	SURVEYOR PRIOR TO PRE Pump and abandon dryw			vstem				
NOTES:			tion of new sy	stem				
ISSUED BY:	HA	15	SUE DATE:	10-3-19	EXPIRATIO	ON DATE: 10-3-20		
NOTE: CONT	RACTOR MUST SCHEDULE							
NOTE: CONTRACTOR MUST SCHEDULE AN INSPECTION AND GAIN APPROVAL OF ALL COMPONENTS PRIOR TO COVERING NOTE: STONE MUST BE APPROVED BY HEALTH DEPARTMENT AND GRAVEL TICKET MUST BE AVAILABLE FOR REVIEW.								
NOTE: WATERTIGHT TANKS REQUIRED NOTE: ALL PARTS OF SEPTIC SYSTEM SHALL BE AT LEAST 100 FEET DOWNGRADIENT FROM ANY WATER WELL								
NOTE: MANHOLE RISERS REQUIRED ON ALL SEPTIC TANKS AND PUMP CHAMBERS								
NOTE: AN ELECTRICAL PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION OF ANY ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS OF THE SYSTEM								
NOTE: MDE RECOMMENDS SEPTIC TANKS, BAT, AND OTHER PRETREATMENT UNITS BE PUMPED AT A FREQUENCY ADEQUATE TO ENSURE THAT SOLIDS ARE NOT DISCHARGED TO THE DISPOSAL AREA								
NEITHER THE HOWARD COUNTY COUNCIL NOR THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE								
SUCCESSFUL OPERATION OF ANY SYSTEM. PERMITTEE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING FINAL APPROVAL ON THIS PERMIT.								
CALL 410-313-1771 TO SCHEDULE INSPECTIONS.								

NOT TO SCALE	TRENCH/DRAINFIELD DATA WIDTH INLET BOTTOM 3' 4' 8' NUMBER OF TRENCHES 1 TOTAL LENGTH 57 ABSORPTION AREA 11 DISTRIBUTION BOX LEVEL 14' DISTRIBUTION BOX LEVEL 14' DISTRIBUTION BOX BAFFLE YES DISTRIBUTION BOX PORT YES BAFFLES BAFFLES BAFFLES HES DATE ON LID HENGA
ROAD NAME	DATE ON LID
PRE-CONSTRUCTION:	
NOV	
INSTALLATION: 101-2 Days A F AL	
INSTALLATION: 10/08/2017 A FINAL INSPECTION WAS SCHET INSPECTION. AD MUST CONFIRM CONSTRUCTION IS I	
100' WELL ARC TO WELL SITE, 10/09/2019 TRENCH	
SIDES, INLET IS AT H'INSTEAD of SPEC, S" OVER	
TANK OUTLET INVERT IS "SI" TO GRADE. CONFIRMED CONT	
CONTRUE AND LEVELLESS OF DIPE. OBS PORT MEASURES 7	
8. TRENCH ENDS. STONE FELL IN W/ SOME RESIDUAL SO	
TIED D BOX INTO END OF DWI OUTLET BAFFLE (EXISTING N	
10/10/2019 RISER OBSERVED ON BACKFUL (De	
FINAL INSPECTOR DATE OF APPROV	AL



Bureau of Environmental Health 8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045 Main: 410-313-2640 | Fax: 410-313-2648 TDD 410-313-2323 | Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 www.hchealth.org Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE TO COMAR ONSITE WATER/SEWER FOR MDE APPROVAL

Subdivision		Lot	Tax Map	Grid	Parcel	Tax Account #
River Park Estates		46	9	5	131	282325
Property Address						
1036 Taylor Park Road					C.	
Date Submitted	9/3/2019					

Provide a brief site history including previously submitted and active plans with the Health Department or the County (subdivision plans, perc test applications, Building Permit applications): Perc Cert Plan

In the area below, list the specific section of the Code of Maryland Regulations (COMAR) to which a variance is being requested and provide a brief summary of the regulation and an explanation of why the variance is being requested (Attach a separate sheet if necessary).

Regulation Section			Summary and Expl		*		
1.	COMAR 26.04	.02.05.B.(2)	Specifies that on-site sewage disposal system is to be located				
		0	lowngradient from	n a private wa	ter well.	1 *	
		-					
		· · · · · ·				÷	
2.						······································	
		-					
		-					
1		_					
R	AN	1. 19					
an	0 7.00	with					
Property	Owner's Signature				~		
Health Department Use Only							
Reviewe	ed by	HCHD Staff	Osward		9 4 19 Date		
Recomn	nendation:	[>] Reco	mmended	[] Not Red	commended		
			E		alicha		
		SHO	Sec_		9/16/11		
		HCHD Supervisor			Date /		
Comme	nts/Conditions:						
			• • •				
	ad here	Storen	17 This	LEHS	9/29/19		
Approve		point	1				
		MDE Representative	. /		Date		



Bureau of Environmental Health 8930 Stanford Blvd | Columbia, MD 21045 410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay 410.313.2648 - Fax 1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

10/08/2019

Jeffrey Allen Jeffrey Allen Backhoe 15100 Frederick Road Woodbine, MD 21797

met w/ Jett Allen 10/01/17 to 50 on N.D.V.

CERTIFIED MAIL: 7004 1160 0002 3409 5493

RE: Construction of P566395 at 1036 Taylor Park Road

Dear Jeffery Allen:

On <u>10/08/2019</u> a final inspection request was called into the office for the construction at <u>1036</u> <u>Taylor Park Road pursuant to an Onsite Sewage Disposal Permit for a septic repair</u> (<u>P5566395</u>). The work that was done on the system was in clear and errant violation of the Permit (P5566395) which states: A contractor must schedule a preconstruction inspection prior to beginning any installation.

Be advised that of the Howard County Code

Sec. 3.804. – General Provisions

(b) Responsibility. Any person who owns, installs, alters, or constructs an on-site sewage disposal system including, but not limited to, an owner, plumbing contractor, or sewage disposal system contractor, are jointly and severally responsible for compliance with this subtitle and for fulfilling the requirements of the design for the construction, addition, or alteration of on-site sewage disposal systems approved by the approving authority.

Sec. 3.806. – Permit Required

(a)Sewage Disposal Permit; Minor Septic Repair Permit.

(1)When required. Where a public sewage disposal system is not available and construction is contemplated for a building for human occupancy or use, or an addition to or alteration of any existing on-site sewage disposal system is proposed, the master plumber, disposal system contractor, or owner shall, prior to beginning any construction, make an application to the approving authority for a minor septic repair permit or an on-site sewage disposal permit in accordance with the requirements of this section and subsection 12.106(a) of the Howard County Code in order to perform the necessary installation or modification to the existing on-site sewage disposal system.



Bureau of Environmental Health 8930 Stanford Blvd | Columbia, MD 21045 410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay 410.313.2648 - Fax 1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

You are hereby ordered contact our office at 410-313-1771 within 15 days to schedule a meeting with the Howard County Health Department Well and Septic Program. Failure to comply will result in the issuance of a civil citation(s). Under Howard County Code, paragraph 12.112, each day this violation is allowed to occur is considered a separate offense.

If you believe that the condition described above is not and could not be a hazard to health, or that the Health Department is not acting in compliance with pertinent laws and regulations, you may request a formal hearing before the Board of Health within 15 (fifteen) days of receipt of this letter. All requests are to be made in writing and directed to the Executive Secretary of the Board of Health at the above address.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact me at 410-313-1771.

Joseph Cabahug Environmental Health Specialist II LEHS, REHS/RS Well and Septic Program

